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15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Manufacturing Industries classified 
by Type of Ownership, 1950-59, and by Province and Industrial Group, 1959—concluded 

Year, Province and Industrial Group 

Province, 1959 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Industrial Group, 19592 

Foods and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood products 
Paper products 
Printing, publishing and allied industries4 

Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products..._ 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemicals and allied products _ 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries... 

Individual 
Ownership 

p.c. 

7.8 
0.8 
0.3 
4.8 
2.1 
2.3 
6.4 

14.4 
0.3 
6.6 
1.7 
0.6 
1.0 
0.2 
3.2 
0.1 
1.2 
5.1 

Partner-

4.3 
8.3 
2.8 
2.8 
2.6 
1.8 
2.0 
3.9 
2.8 
2.6 

Incor
porated 

Companies 

p.c. 

89.9 
65.4 
87.2 
87.4 
91.0 
95.1 
92.5 
74.7 
89.4 
91.1 

3.1 84.0 
3 98.0 
8 99.7 

1.9 93.3 
1.3 96.6 
3.1 94.6 
6.9 86.7 
5.7 79.6 
0.1 99.6 
3.0 89.8 
1.3 97.0 
0.3 99.1 
0.7 98.3 
0.3 99.5 
1.9 94.9 
3 99.9 

0.3 98.0 
2.9 92.0 

Co-opera
tives 

1.8 
1.5 
0.9 
0.3 
1.0 

12.5 
2.2 
1.8 

5.1 
1.2 

0.3 

0.6 

0.5 

Total 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

1 Included with incorporated companies. 2 Old classification (see text on pp. 623-624). ! Included 
with individual ownership. * Four main categories of ownership only; the non-classifiable group is not 
included (see text on p. 636). 

16.—Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries classified by Size of Establishment 
and Type of Ownership, 1959 

Size of Establishment 
and Typeof 
Ownership 

Under $25,000 
Individual ownership 
Partnerships 
Incorporated companies... 
Co-operatives 
Not classifiable1  

$25,000 to $99,999..... 
Individual ownership 
Partnerships _ 
Incorporated companies... 
Co-operatives 
Not classifiable1  

1 See text on p. 636. 

Estab
lish

ments 

No. 

11,967 
8,122 
1,524 
1,174 

68 
1,079 

9,669 
4,212 
1,494 
3,438 

255 
270 

Em
ployees 

No. 

23,218 
15,350 
3,657 
3,168 

116 
927 

65,442 
25,072 
10,362 
27,801 

873 
1,334 

Salaries 
and 

39,772,447 
25,861,659 
5,924,044 
6,706,996 

152,873 
1,126,875 

179,180,808 
60,484,117 
26,243,401 
78,632,527 
1,659,119 
3,161,644 

Cost of Fuel 
and 

Electricity 

3,478,251 
2,414,072 
470,116 
566,933 
27,130 

11,849,313 
4,727,838 
1,719,539 
5,109,614 

292,322 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

54,860,632 
35,674,033 
7,149,427 
6,323,553 

589,834 
5,123,785 

246,568,257 
103,722,331 
35,879,713 
86,151,015 
13,128,626 
7,686,572 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

118,491,742 
78,278,630 
16,331,855 
15,880,573 

875,755 
7,124,929 

523,235,150 
207,733,570 
78,684,140 
207,592,339 
16,134,416 
13,090,685 


