15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Manufacturing Industries classified by Type of Ownership, 1950-59, and by Province and Industrial Group, 1959—concluded

Year, Province and Industrial Group	Individual Ownership	Partner- ships	Incorporated Companies	Co-opera- tives	Total
	p.e.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.
Province, 1959			*		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbis Yukon and Northwest Territories	5.5 2.8 4.5 8.9 5.6	4.3 8.3 2.8 2.6 1.8 2.6 3.9 2.8 2.6	89. 9 65. 4 87. 2 87. 4 91. 0 95. 1 92. 5 74. 7 89. 4 91. 1 89. 6	9.6 1.8 1.5 0.9 0.3 1.0 12.5 2.2 1.8	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Industrial Group, 1959 <sup>2</sup> Foods and beverages. Tobacco and tobacco products. Rubber products Leather products Textiles. Knitting mills. Clothing. Wood products. Paper products. Paper products. Printing, publishing and allied industries <sup>4</sup> . Iron and steel products. Transportation equipment. Non-ferrous metal products. Electrical apparatus and supplies. Non-metallic mineral products. Products of petroleum and coal. Chemicals and allied products. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries.	0.8 0.3 4.8 2.1 2.3 6.4 14.4 0.3 6.6 1.7 0.6 0.2 3.2 0.1	3.1 3 1.9 1.3 3.1 6.9 5.7 0.1 3.0 1.3 0.7 0.3 1.9 2.9	84.0 98.0 99.7 93.3 96.6 94.6 94.6 86.7 79.6 99.6 89.8 97.0 99.1 98.3 99.5 94.9 99.9 98.0	5.1 1.2 	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

¹ Included with incorporated companies. ² Old classification (see text on pp. 623-624). ³ Included with individual ownership. ⁴ Four main categories of ownership only; the non-classifiable group is not included (see text on p. 636).

16.—Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries classified by Size of Establishment and Type of Ownership, 1959

N 0 0 00000 00							
Size of Establishment and Type of Ownership	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Fuel and Electricity	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Selling Value of Factory Shipments	
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Under \$25,000 Individual ownership Partnerships Incorporated companies Co-operatives Not classifiable <sup>1</sup>	1,524 1,174 68	23,218 15,350 3,657 3,168 116 927	39,772,447 25,861,659 5,924,044 6,706,996 152,873 1,126,875	3,478,251 2,414,072 470,116 566,933 27,130	54,860,632 35,674,033 7,149,427 6,323,553 589,834 5,122,785	118,491,742 78,278,630 16,331,855 15,880,573 875,755 7,124,929	
\$25,000 to \$99,999 Individual ownership Partnerships. Incorporated companies. Co-operatives. Not classifiable <sup>1</sup>	1,494 3,438 255	65,442 25,072 10,362 27,801 873 1,334	170,180,808 60,484,117 26,243,401 78,632,527 1,659,119 3,161,644	11,849,313 4,727,838 1,719,539 5,109,614 292,322	246,568,257 103,722,331 35,879,713 86,151,015 13,128,626 7,686,572	523,235,150 207,733,570 78,684,140 207,592,339 16,134,416 13,090,685	

<sup>1</sup> See text on p. 636.